

CREATIVE CONTRACTING GROUP

3141 FORTUNE WAY
 SUITE 16
 WELLINGTON, FL 33414

Name/Address

TIGER SHARK COVE
 13800 GREENBRIAR BLVD.
 WELLINGTON FL 33414

PROPOSAL / CONTRACT

JEPSALES@COMCAST.NET

Date	Estimate No.
9/3/2024	14765

Phone #	Fax #	E-mail	Web Site
561 333 1445	561 333 7894	creativecontractor@comcast.net	creativecontractorgroup.com

Item	Description	Qty	Rate	Amount
JOB DESC...	TIGER SHARK PLAYGROUND AREA WALKWAYS:		0.00	0.00
JOB DESC...	DEMO & HAUL EXISTING ASPHALT IN AREA OF ENTRANCE WAY OF TIGER SHARK PARK AND THROUGHOUT PARK GRADE AREA FOR NEW CONCRETE WALKWAYS FORM & POUR NEW WALKWAYS FROM ENTRANCE THROUGHOUT PLAYGROUND 6" THICK 3000 PSI BROOM FINISH APPROX 6,109 SF	6,109	10.00	61,090.00
JOB DESC...	OPTION: DEMO & HAUL EXISTING ASPHALT IN AREA OF ENTRANCE WAY OF TIGER SHARK PARK AND THROUGHOUT PARK RECOMPACT & RETREAT EXISTING BASE SUPPLY & INSTALL 2" OF ASPHALT OVER EXISTING BASE MACHINE APPLIED & COMPACTED WITH VIBRATORY ROLLER APPROX 6,109 SF PRICE: \$42,763.00		0.00	0.00

By signing this proposal and/or contract, purchaser agrees with the terms and conditions set forth on front, and back of this proposal and/or contract.

Total	\$61,090.00
--------------	--------------------

X _____
 Customer Signature

Jackson Construction Group, Inc.

13043 53rd Ct N
 Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411

Mike@completeconcretefla.com

PROPOSAL

Date	Estimate #
8/21/2024	4044

Job Description
Tiger Shark Cove

Name / Address	
The Village of Wellington Attn: Jose Sanchez 12300 Forest Hill Blvd Wellington, FL 33414	
Proposal Valid Until:	9/20/2024

Description	Qty	U/M	Total
Remove existing asphalt and dispose, compact, reinforce and pour 4000psi concrete 6" thick with a light broom finish	4,398	sqft	61,572.00
Remove existing stamped concrete and dispose, compact, reinforce and pour 4000psi concrete 6" thick with a light broom finish	1,035	sqft	16,560.00
Total:			\$78,132.00

ACCEPTANCE:

Jackson Construction Group will not perform work outside of the scope of work described in this proposal unless such work is authorized by an executed change order. Unless included in this proposal, the scope of work does not include restoration of landscaping, irrigation or other materials removed incidental to the work performed.

Work performed will be billed upon completion and payment is due upon receipt of invoice for the above-described work along with the addition of any applicable permitting/documentation/legal fees, and/or accrued interest relating to this project. All payments must be made in US dollars. Any amounts remaining unpaid 15 days after due date will accrue interest at a rate of 5% per month, or the highest rate allowed by applicable law, whichever is lower.

By signing, I authorize Jackson Construction Group, Inc. to do the work as specified above and that the price, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.

Signature: _____ **Name:** _____ **Date:** _____

WYNN & SONS ENVIRONMENTAL CONSTRUCTION CO. LLC

7268 BELVEDERE ROAD
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33411 US
+1 5616866077
rick.wynnandsons@yahoo.com

Estimate

ADDRESS
WELLINGTON
THE VILLAGE OF WELLINGTON
12300 FOREST HILL BLVD.
WELLINGTON, FL 33414
PBC ANNUAL 2022-063

SHIP TO
Mr. Mark Belcourt
Tiger Shark Park
Concrete R&R, Asphalt Removal & Put Back Concrete

ESTIMATE 9158
DATE 06/05/2024

SALES REP
HENRY

ACTIVITY	DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
	STAMPED CONCRETE REMOVAL & REPLACE WITH BRUSHED CONCRETE AT CIRCLE AROUND PAVERS			
63-010	FINISH GRADING PER SY	129	3.50	451.50
63-103	MISC. CONCRETE PER CY	21.50	985.00	21,177.50
63-128	PUMP MIX FOR CONCRETE PUMPING PER CY	21.50	35.00	752.50
63-129	PUMPING OR HAND PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE 1/2 DAY PER EACH	1	1,500.00	1,500.00
63-132	6" CONCRETE REMOVAL PER SY	129	12.50	1,612.50
	ASPHALT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT WITH CONCRETE ON PATHWAY			
63-005	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT (FULL DEPTH) PER SY	2,272	2.00	4,544.00
63-010	FINISH GRADING PER SY	568	3.50	1,988.00
63-103	MISC. CONCRETE PER CY	95	985.00	93,575.00
63-128	PUMP MIX FOR CONCRETE PUMPING PER CY	95	35.00	3,325.00
63-129	PUMPING OR HAND PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE 1/2 DAY PER EACH	2	1,500.00	3,000.00
TOTAL				\$131,926.00

Accepted By

Accepted Date